

102490041

Docket No.: FIRZ 2 00143

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
1. Name(s) of conveying party or parties: Gregory A. Holbrook, Graham R. Brookes Daniel L. Nordmeyer	2. Name and address of receiving party: BFS Diversified Products, LLC 525 Congressional Boulevard Carmel, IN 46032			
Additional name(s) of conveying party or parties attached? Yes No No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution date(s): June 23, 2003				
4. This document is ☑ being filed with a new patent application which was executed on <u>June 23,2003</u> . ☐ to be recorded against the following patent or previously filed patent application:				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the enclosed document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Patent Counsel Bridgestone Americas Holding, Inc. 1200 Firestone Parkway Akron, OH 44317-0001 MUELLER 00000277 060308 10601448 40.00 DA	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00 Please charge this amount, as well as any necessary additional fees, to the deposit account listed below.			
	Deposit Account No.: 06-0308 (Attach duplicate copy of this page when charging to the deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1				
Timothy E. Nauman Name of person signing Timothy E. Nauman Name of person signing	S Maumer 23 June 2003			
Reg. No. 32,283 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded, with required cover sheet information, to:
MS Assignments, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450,
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number EV34/5367509

Date of Deposit 23 2003

Thereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ACC E. WEBER

(TYPED OF RINTED NAME OF SENDER)

(SIGNATURE)

07/03/2003 01 FC:8021

> PATENT REEL: 014224 FRAME: 0053

ASSIGNMENT

which now is described and claim DETERMINING APPROPRIA SUSPENSION SYSTEM, which is being executed and file	ned in an application for ATE CONDITIONS IN Application In application In a concurrently herewith In a concurrently In a con	s, and Daniel L. Nordmeyer, having patent entitled SYSTEM AND FOR LEVELING A VEHEILE For the states patent application numerical states patent application numerical states.	METHOD FOR TAVING AN AIR
NOW THEREFORE, puemployment agreement(s), advise regulation, I hereby do make the	or agreement(s), state of	ns imposed by or arising under one or national statutes, common law, a	e or more of our and administrative
laws of the state of Delaware and we hereby assign, transfer, and set above-described application continuation-in-part, or divis	I having a place of busing over the full and exclusion for letters patent of the ional application filed	LC, a corporation created and duly iness at Carmel, Indiana, and its subsive right to the above-described in United States as well as any substitute on and to any letters patent or eissue application or request for re-	recessors and assigns, invention and to the titute, continuation, of the United States
such letters patent; covenant and agree for o a) assist said assign application for patent, in therefrom, or in litigation issuing therefrom, and b) execute all pape request to be signed, provided that expenses relati authorize and request the	ourselves and our legal nee and/or its designee any interference declar in which arises out of our ers related to said applie ong thereto shall be born to Commissioner of Pate	representative(s) to (s), to the extent requested, in the red on said application for patent or is based on said application for patent which said assignates as a said assigner, and ents and Trademarks to issue any least to the said assigner.	prosecution of said or patent issuing atent or patent see or its designce(s)
To BFS DIVERSIA	TIED PRODUCTS, L	tion in the name of said assignce. LC a corporation created and duly ness at Carmel, Indiana, and its su	
 assign, transfer, and set of any regional or national pate covenant and agree for of a assist said assignment of applications for patent or patent(s) issuin 	nt office other than the burselves and our legal nee and/or its designee ent or in litigation which ag therefrom, and ars related to said appli- e signed,	(s), to the extent requested, in the charises out of or is based on said cation(s) for patent which said assistants.	ark Office; prosecution of any application(s) for
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we h	ave executed this docu	ment on the dates next to our response	ective names.
Name: Gregory A. Hulbrook	6/23/03	Name Graham R. Browkes	6/23/03
Name: Gregory A. Holbrook Nume: Daniel L. Nordmeyer	6/23/03	Name: Grandin R. Brookes	date

RECORDED: 06/23/2003

PATENT REEL: 014224 FRAME: 0054